## 503743512 03/18/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3790156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SKYPE LIMITED	11/15/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SKYPE
Street Address:	70 SIR JOHN ROGERSON'S QUAY
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	2

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14450025
Application Number:	14459984

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (509)755-7262

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5097557262

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com

**Correspondent Name:** WOLFE-SBMC **Address Line 1:** 601 W. MAIN AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	335134.08
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN T. SPONSELLER, REG. #38,318
SIGNATURE:	/Allan T. Sponseller/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=335134.08 Name Change - Skype Limited to Skype (Filed 03.18.16)#page1.tif source=335134.08 Name Change - Skype Limited to Skype (Filed 03.18.16)#page2.tif source=335134.08 Name Change - Skype Limited to Skype (Filed 03.18.16)#page3.tif

PATENT 503743512 REEL: 038026 FRAME: 0988

## Electronic Patent Assignment System

## **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SKYPE LIMITED	11/15/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYPE	
11	70 SIR JOHN ROGERSON'S QUAY	
1010,	DUBLIN	
( )	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	2	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14450025
Application Number:	14459984

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (509)755-7262 **Phone:** 5097557262

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC
Address Line 1: 601 W. MAIN AVE
Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET
NUMBER: 335134.08

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALLAN T. SPONSELLER, REG. #38,318

Signature: /Allan T. Sponseller/

**Date:** 03/18/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=335134.08 Name Change - Skype Limited to Skype#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT3790148 **Receipt Date:** 03/18/2016

## Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 038026 FRAME: 0990 Number 394613

# **Certificate of Incorporation** on re-registration as an unlimited company

hereby certify that

SKYPE

Certified to be a true copy of the original Fail 02/08/2012

Matheson Ormsby Prentice

Solicitors

70 Sir John Rogerson's Quay

Dublin 2

formerly registered as a limited company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Acts 1963 to 2009 as an unlimited company.

viven under my hand at Dublin, this

Tuesday, the 15th day of November, 2011

for Registrar of Companies

**PATENT** REEL: 038026 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 03/18/2016